
THE CORPORATION O F  THE CITY O F  NORTH BAY 

BY-LAW NO. 7 8 - 8 6  

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND  BY-LAW NO. 1 4 8 - 8 5  
BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE  RECONSTRUCT- 
ION O F  GORMANVILLE ROAD BETWEEN MCXEOWN 
AVENUE AND THE SOUTHERLY ENTRANCE TO THE 
COLLEGE  EDUCATION  CENTRE. 

WHEREAS t h e  C o u n c i l  of T h e   C o r p o r a t i o n  of the C i t y  of North 
B a y  deems it desirable t o  increase the  n e t  debentured cost  
from $ 3 5 5 , 0 0 0 .  t o  $ 4 6 5 , 0 0 0 .  f o r  t h e  purpose of t h e  
reconstruct ion of Gormanville R o a d .  

NOW THEREFORE  THE  COUNCIL O F  THE  CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF 
NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS  AS FOLLOWS: 

1. T h a t   B y - l a w  N o .  1 4 8 - 8 5  be amended by d e l e t i n g  Schedule 

' A '  attached thereto and i n s e r t i n g  i n  l i e u  thereof 

t h e  attached Schedule ' A ' .  

2 .  T h a t  t h i s  by-law sha l l  no t  come i n t o  force and e f f ec t  

u n t i l  approval i n  w r i t i n g  has been received from t h e  

O n t a r i o  Municipal  B o a r d ,  pu r suan t  t o  Section 6 4 ( l )  of 

t h e  O n t a r i o  Municipal B o a r d   A c t ,  R .S .O.  1 9 8 0 ,   C h a p t e r   3 4 7 .  

READ A FIRST  TIME I N  OPEN  COUNCIL THE 28TH DAY OF A P R I L ,   1 9 8 6 .  

READ A SECOND TIME I N  OPEN  COUNCIL THE 28TH DAY OF A P R I & , 1 9 8 6 .  

READ A THIRD  TIME I N  OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED  THIS  9TH 
DAY O F  JUNE , 1 9 8 6 .  



- 2 -  

THIS IS SCHEDULE  'A'  TO  BY-LAW  NO. 78-86 OF THE  CORPORATION 
OF THE  CITY OF NORTH  BAY. 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Description of Work: 

Reconstruction of Gormanville  Road  consisting of about 5,000 
feet of 2 4  foot  wide  asphalt  roadway  with  gravel  shoulders 
from  Gormanville  Road  at  McKeown  Avenue  to  the  southerly 
entrance of the  College  Education  Centre. 

Cost of Construction 

Legal  and  Property  Costs 

Engineering 

Contingency  and  Utility  Relocates 

Finance 

Total  Cost 

Less H.I.A. Subsidy 

NET  DEBENTURED  COST 

680 ,000 .  

1 5 , 0 0 0 .  

35,000. 

80,000.  

. 60,000. 

$ 870,000.  

$ 405,000.  

$ 465,000.  

1 


